			09/830143 nts1000Rec 201/PTO 20 APR 2001
SSIGNMENT RECORDATIO	05-23-2	001	nts1000/Rec/1017/PTO 2 0 APR 200
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached original docum	1017279		April 20, 2001 Attorney Docket # B359-US1/5487-117
			address of receiving party(ies):
	mrd		
N.V. Raychem S.A.	5-11-01	Dies) Electronics Raychem N.V. tsesteenweg 692 10 Kessel-Lo, Belgium
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name: (August 16, 200 Other 	0)		
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X. No
If this document is being filed together w is: January 17, 2001	ith a new application, the X_No	le execution dat	
		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Margeurite Gerstner Tyco Electronics Co. Intellectual Property Law Department M/S R20/1B 		7. Total fee (Enc Aut	
307 Constitution Drive Menlo Park, California 94025-11	64		
DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
/25/2001 LLANDGRA 00000030 09830143)		
of the original document.	/	ion is true and c	preet and any attached copy is a true copy April 20, 2001
Robert W. Glatz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	Signature eet, attachments and doo	cument: 3	Date

PATENT REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0474

BERQUIN / OCKERMAN / DECKERS / SPRUYT VAN DER VORST

GEASSOCIEERDE NOTARISSEN

DENIS DECKERS Carl Ockerman Benedikt van der Vorst Eric Spruyt Vincent Berquin

ATTESTATION

I hereby confirm that the extraordinary shareholders meeting of the company "RAYCHEM", (with registered office at 3010 Kessel-Lo, Diestsesteenweg, 692, Register of commerce of Leuven, 45.964 and VAT number : BE 405.721.306) held before my office on June 28 th 2000, has decided to change its name into "TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM N.V.".

Done in Brussels, on August 16th 2000



LLOYD GEORGELAAN 11 B 1000 BRUSSEL T++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 45 F++32 (0)2 645 19 45 FARTENT PARKEERPLAATS IN HET GEBOUW REEL: 011816 FRAME: 0475